
North Greenville (1-6) -vs- NC Central Univ. (5-2)
10/13/2007 at Durham, NC (O'Kelly-Riddick)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00pm   End of Game: 3:55pm   Duration: 2:55
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 70s   Wind: Brisk   Weather: Sunny and Cool

Date: 10/13/2007
Site: Durham, NC (O'Kelly-Riddick)
Attendance: 11327

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
NGU 6 0 8 0 14
NCCU 0 14 0 3 17

Qtr Time Scoring Play NGU NCCU
1st 04:59 NGU - Cummings,Rashad 1 yd run (Escalona,Adrian kick failed), 11 plays, 60 yards, TOP 5:17 6 0
2nd 14:54 NCCU - HARRIS,Corey 22 yd pass from BROWN,Stadford (GRAY,Taylor kick) 9 plays, 66 yards, TOP

4:50
6 7

2nd 01:45 NCCU - SHANKLE,Tim 4 yd run (GRAY,Taylor kick), 4 plays, 28 yards, TOP 1:52 6 14
3rd 10:59 NGU - Garrett,Jarvis 9 yd pass from Moeller,Eric (Talbert,Travis pass) 9 plays, 70 yards, TOP 3:59 14 14
4th 14:52 NCCU - GRAY,Taylor 22 yd field goal 14 plays, 92 yards, TOP 4:42 14 17



Individual Offense
 
 
North Greenville

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Moeller,Eric 19 32 182 1 2 32 1
Totals 19 32 182 1 2 32 1

NC Central Univ.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
BROWN,Stadford 14 33 174 1 1 22 2
Totals 14 33 174 1 1 22 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Cummings,Rashad 22 92 0 92 1 9 4.2
Dewberry,Curtis 9 24 6 18 0 8 2.0
Talbert,Travis 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Moeller,Eric 1 0 11 -11 0 0 -

11.0
Totals 33 119 17 102 1 9 3.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
CAMPBELL,Justin 12 68 4 64 0 26 5.3
SHANKLE,Tim 11 52 15 37 1 19 3.4
ABDUL-AZEEZ,Sae 4 14 0 14 0 6 3.5
BROWN,Stadford 8 27 14 13 0 16 1.6
McCORD,Tony 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Totals 36 165 33 132 1 26 3.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Talbert,Travis 6 51 0 18
NeeSmith,Travis 3 51 0 32
Washingto,Byran 3 28 0 13
Dobbins,Brandon 1 20 0 20
Garrett,Jarvis 3 18 1 9
Cummings,Rashad 3 14 0 14
Totals 19 182 1 32

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
SCOTT,Will 5 73 0 20
BLACKWELL,Wayne 4 46 0 18
SPEARS,Deshawn 3 34 0 16
HARRIS,Corey 1 22 1 22
ALSTON,Brandon 1 -1 0 0
Totals 14 174 1 22

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jones,Justin 5 156 31.2 38 1 1 0
Totals 5 156 31.2 38 1 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
GRAY,Taylor 6 209 34.8 41 0 0 0
Totals 6 209 34.8 41 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Miller,Derrick 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dewberry,Curtis 2 0 0 1 23 23 0 0 0
Moore,Matt 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Garrett,Jarvis 0 0 0 1 9 9 0 0 0
Boykin,Xavier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 5 5 3 48 23 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
SPEARS,Deshawn 0 0 0 3 52 25 0 0 0
RAY,Derrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
VICK,Rakeem 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 23
Total 0 0 0 3 52 25 2 23 23

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Escalona,Adrian 4th 09:18 40 MISSE

D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
GRAY,Taylor 2nd 00:00 52 MISSE

D
GRAY,Taylor 4th 14:52 22 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Escalona,Adrian 3 168 0 0 56.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
GRAY,Taylor 4 209 0 1 52.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
North Greenville Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Wilson,Doug 5 6 11 0.5/1 -/- - -/- - - - -
Bernardi,Andre 5 6 11 2.5/8 1.0/5 - -/- - - - 1
Davis,Tyrell 5 2 7 0.5/4 -/- - -/- - - - -
Boykin,Xavier 5 2 7 1.0/1 -/- - -/- 1-0 - - -
Jorda,Christian 2 5 7 1.0/3 -/- - -/- - 1 - -
Burdette,Jared 1 3 4 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Novotasky,Joe 1 3 4 0.5/1 -/- - -/- - - - -
Davis,Donovan 1 2 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Moore,Matt 1 2 3 -/- -/- - -/- - 2 - -
Bell,Johnell 1 2 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Johnson,Rashaun 2 1 3 2.0/12 1.0/8 - -/- - - - -
Simmons,Aaron 1 1 2 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Mack,Jarius - 2 2 0.5/4 -/- - -/- - - - -
Miller,Derrick 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - 1 - -
Cummings,Rashad 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Champion,Shane 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Rush,Michael - 1 1 0.5/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Totals 33 38 71 9.0/34 2.0/13 - -/- 1-0 4 - 1

NC Central Univ. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
RAY,Eric 4 6 10 0.5/- -/- - -/- - - - -
RAY,Derrick 5 4 9 2.0/15 1.0/11 - -/- 1-0 4 - -
HARVEY,Derek 4 4 8 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
LASTER,Donald 3 4 7 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
FRETWELL,D.J. 3 4 7 0.5/1 -/- - -/- - - - -
AMOS,Craig 3 3 6 -/- -/- - -/- - 1 - -
COARD,Courtney 2 2 4 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
COOK,Michael 1 2 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
BROTHERS,Darren 3 - 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
WILLIAMS,Tyrone 2 1 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
VICK,Rakeem 1 2 3 -/- -/- - -/- 1-23 - - -
JOE,Xavier - 2 2 0.5/1 -/- - -/- - 1 - -
JOHNSON,Paul - 2 2 0.5/- -/- - -/- - - - -
EDWARDS,Charles - 2 2 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
COLEMAN,Rashard - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
HENDERSON,Jeffe - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - 1 - -
JENKINS,Oliver - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
COPLES,Rahsaan - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
INGRAM,David - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
ABDUL-AZEEZ,Sae - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
WINTERS,Alex 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
BOWDEN,Deshawn - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
McCONICO,Troy - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
SMALLS,Eric 1 - 1 1.0/4 -/- - -/- - - - -
Totals 33 46 79 5.0/21 1.0/11 - -/- 2-23 7 - -



Drive Chart
 
 
North Greenville

NC Central Univ.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NGU31 12:46 PUNT NGU34 11:51 PUNT 3-3 0:55
1st NGU40 10:16 PUNT NCCU00 04:59 TD 11-60 5:17
2nd NGU44 14:50 KO NCCU35 12:07 PUNT 4-21 2:43
2nd NGU45 09:12 PUNT NCCU38 06:49 PUNT 6-17 2:23
2nd NGU43 04:22 INT NGU46 03:37 INT 2-3 0:45
2nd NGU25 01:38 KO NGU24 00:49 PUNT 3-(-1) 0:49
2nd NGU35 00:00 FGA NGU35 15:00 HALF 0-0 0:00
3rd NGU30 14:58 KO NCCU00 10:59 TD 9-70 3:59
3rd NGU23 09:02 PUNT NCCU33 04:34 INT 9-44 4:28
4th NGU37 14:46 KO NCCU23 09:18 FGA 12-40 5:28
4th NGU24 07:39 PUNT NGU41 04:54 PUNT 5-17 2:45
4th NGU22 00:12 PUNT NGU33 00:00 HALF 2-11 0:12

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NCCU30 15:00 KO NCCU39 12:46 PUNT 5-9 2:14
1st NCCU21 11:51 PUNT NCCU25 10:16 PUNT 3-4 1:35
1st NCCU34 04:44 KO NGU00 14:54 TD 9-66 4:50
2nd NCCU09 12:07 PUNT NCCU20 09:12 PUNT 6-11 2:55
2nd NCCU20 06:49 PUNT NCCU23 04:22 INT 5-3 2:27
2nd NGU28 03:37 INT NGU00 01:45 TD 4-28 1:52
2nd NGU47 00:49 PUNT NGU35 00:00 FGA 4-12 0:49
3rd NCCU30 10:53 KO NCCU37 09:02 PUNT 6-7 1:51
3rd NCCU03 04:34 INT NGU05 14:52 FG 14-92 4:42
4th NCCU23 09:18 FGA NCCU35 07:39 PUNT 5-12 1:39
4th NCCU25 04:54 PUNT NGU45 00:12 PUNT 10-30 4:42



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
NCCU wins coin toss and elects to receive.NGU ball on NGU30.Escalona,Adrian kickoff 51 yards to the NCCU19, SPEARS,Deshawn return 11
yards to the NCCU30 (Moore,Matt).
 

 

 

 

 

 

NC Central Univ. at 15:00
1st and 10 at NCCU30 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to ALSTON,Brandon for loss of 1 yard to the NCCU29 (Boykin,Xavier).
2nd and 11 at NCCU29 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to SCOTT,Will for 12 yards to the NCCU41, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Boykin,Xavier).
1st and 10 at NCCU41 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to BLACKWELL,Wayne.
2nd and 10 at NCCU41 BROWN,Stadford rush for 3 yards to the NCCU44 (Bell,Johnell;Jorda,Christian).
3rd and 7 at NCCU44 BROWN,Stadford sacked for loss of 5 yards to the NCCU39 (Bernardi,Andre).
4th and 12 at NCCU39 GRAY,Taylor punt 35 yards to the NGU26, Miller,Derrick return 5 yards to the NGU31

(BOWDEN,Deshawn;JENKINS,Oliver).
Total 5 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

North Greenville at 12:46
1st and 10 at NGU31 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 12:46.
1st and 10 at NGU31 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to Dobbins,Brandon.
2nd and 10 at NGU31 Cummings,Rashad rush for 3 yards to the NGU34 (RAY,Eric).
3rd and 7 at NGU34 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to Dobbins,Brandon.
4th and 7 at NGU34 Jones,Justin punt 35 yards to the NCCU31, fair catch by ALSTON,Brandon, PENALTY NCCU illegal block 10 yards

to the NCCU21, 1st and 10, NCCU ball on NCCU21.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

NC Central Univ. at 11:51
1st and 10 at NCCU21 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 11:51.
1st and 10 at NCCU21 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to EDWARDS,Christo (Jorda,Christian).
2nd and 10 at NCCU21 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 6 yards to the NCCU27 (Jorda,Christian).
3rd and 4 at NCCU27 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to WARD,Earthan.
4th and 4 at NCCU27 PENALTY NCCU illegal procedure 2 yards to the NCCU25.
4th and 6 at NCCU25 GRAY,Taylor punt 35 yards to the NGU40, Dewberry,Curtis return 0 yards to the NGU40 (WILLIAMS,Tyrone).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

North Greenville at 10:16
1st and 10 at NGU40 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 10:16.
1st and 10 at NGU40 Cummings,Rashad rush for 4 yards to the NGU44 (RAY,Derrick;AMOS,Craig).
2nd and 6 at NGU44 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Talbert,Travis for 2 yards to the NGU46 (RAY,Derrick).
3rd and 4 at NGU46 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Talbert,Travis for 8 yards to the NCCU46, 1ST DOWN NGU (AMOS,Craig).
1st and 10 at NCCU46 Cummings,Rashad rush for 4 yards to the NCCU42 (VICK,Rakeem).
2nd and 6 at NCCU42 Cummings,Rashad rush for 9 yards to the NCCU33, 1ST DOWN NGU (LASTER,Donald).
1st and 10 at NCCU33 Moeller,Eric pass complete to NeeSmith,Travis for 11 yards to the NCCU22, 1ST DOWN NGU (WILLIAMS,Tyrone).
1st and 10 at NCCU22 Cummings,Rashad rush for 2 yards to the NCCU20 (JOHNSON,Paul;FRETWELL,D.J.).
2nd and 8 at NCCU20 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Cummings,Rashad for loss of 4 yards to the NCCU24 (RAY,Derrick).
3rd and 12 at NCCU24 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Talbert,Travis for 18 yards to the NCCU6, 1ST DOWN NGU (RAY,Derrick).
1st and GOAL at NCCU06 Cummings,Rashad rush for 5 yards to the NCCU1 (LASTER,Donald).
2nd and GOAL at NCCU01 Cummings,Rashad rush for 1 yard to the NCCU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:59.
1st and GOAL at NCCU03 Escalona,Adrian kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at NGU30 Escalona,Adrian kickoff 61 yards to the NCCU9, SPEARS,Deshawn return 25 yards to the NCCU34

(Burdette,Jared;Simmons,Aaron).
Total 11 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 5:17

North Greenville 6-0 NC Central Univ.

NC Central Univ. at 04:44
1st and 10 at NCCU34 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at NCCU34 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to BLACKWELL,Wayne for 7 yards to the NCCU41

(Boykin,Xavier;Novotasky,Joe).
2nd and 3 at NCCU41 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to SCOTT,Will, PENALTY NCCU holding 10 yards to the NCCU31, NO PLAY.
2nd and 13 at NCCU31 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to BLACKWELL,Wayne.
3rd and 13 at NCCU31 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to SCOTT,Will for 20 yards to the NGU49, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Wilson,Doug).
1st and 10 at NGU49 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 8 yards to the NGU41 (Davis,Tyrell).
2nd and 2 at NGU41 BROWN,Stadford rush for 4 yards to the NGU37, 1ST DOWN NCCU, out-of-bounds (Boykin,Xavier).
1st and 10 at NGU37 BROWN,Stadford rush for 16 yards to the NGU21, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Davis,Tyrell).
1st and 10 at NGU21 ABDUL-AZEEZ,Sae rush for 4 yards to the NGU17 (Davis,Tyrell).
2nd and 6 at NGU17 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 4 yards to the NGU13 (Davis,Tyrell), PENALTY NCCU holding 10 yards to the NGU27, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 16 at NGU27 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to SPEARS,Deshawn for 5 yards to the NGU22

(Bernardi,Andre;Johnson,Rashaun).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 11 at NGU22 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.



 

 

 

 

 

 

3rd and 11 at NGU22 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to HARRIS,Corey for 22 yards to the NGU0, 1ST DOWN NCCU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 14:54.

1st and GOAL at NGU03 GRAY,Taylor kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at NCCU30 GRAY,Taylor kickoff 35 yards to the NGU35, Garrett,Jarvis return 9 yards to the NGU44

(HENDERSON,Jeffe;WILLIAMS,Tyrone).
Total 9 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 4:50

North Greenville 6-7 NC Central Univ.

North Greenville at 14:50
1st and 10 at NGU44 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at NGU44 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Dobbins,Brandon for 20 yards to the NCCU36, 1ST DOWN NGU

(BROTHERS,Darren).
1st and 10 at NCCU36 Dewberry,Curtis rush for 4 yards to the NCCU32 (LASTER,Donald).
2nd and 6 at NCCU32 Moeller,Eric sacked for loss of 11 yards to the NCCU43 (RAY,Derrick).
3rd and 17 at NCCU43 Dewberry,Curtis rush for 8 yards to the NCCU35 (WINTERS,Alex).
4th and 9 at NCCU35 Jones,Justin punt 26 yards to the NCCU9, downed.
Total 4 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 2:43

NC Central Univ. at 12:07
1st and 10 at NCCU09 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 12:07.
1st and 10 at NCCU09 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 3 yards to the NCCU12 (Jorda,Christian;Bernardi,Andre).
2nd and 7 at NCCU12 Timeout NC Central Univ., clock 11:23.
2nd and 7 at NCCU12 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to SPEARS,Deshawn, dropped pass.
3rd and 7 at NCCU12 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to SCOTT,Will for 12 yards to the NCCU24, 1ST DOWN NCCU

(Moore,Matt;Davis,Tyrell).
1st and 10 at NCCU24 McCORD,Tony rush for 4 yards to the NCCU28 (Moore,Matt;Burdette,Jared).
2nd and 6 at NCCU28 BROWN,Stadford sacked for loss of 8 yards to the NCCU20 (Johnson,Rashaun).
3rd and 14 at NCCU20 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to BLACKWELL,Wayne, PENALTY NCCU holding declined.
4th and 14 at NCCU20 GRAY,Taylor punt 35 yards to the NGU45, fair catch by Miller,Derrick.
Total 6 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 2:55

North Greenville at 09:12
1st and 10 at NGU45 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 09:12.
1st and 10 at NGU45 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Talbert,Travis for 1 yard to the NGU46 (COPLES,Rahsaan;LASTER,Donald).
2nd and 9 at NGU46 Cummings,Rashad rush for 7 yards to the NCCU47 (RAY,Eric;RAY,Derrick).
3rd and 2 at NCCU47 Cummings,Rashad rush for 3 yards to the NCCU44, 1ST DOWN NGU (RAY,Eric;HARVEY,Derek).
1st and 10 at NCCU44 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to Greene,Marcus (RAY,Derrick).
2nd and 10 at NCCU44 Cummings,Rashad rush for 6 yards to the NCCU38 (RAY,Eric).
3rd and 4 at NCCU38 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to Greene,Marcus, dropped pass (RAY,Derrick).
4th and 4 at NCCU38 Jones,Justin punt 38 yards to the NCCU0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

NC Central Univ. at 06:49
1st and 10 at NCCU20 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 06:49.
1st and 10 at NCCU20 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 7 yards to the NCCU27 (Bernardi,Andre), PENALTY NCCU holding 10 yards to the NCCU10,

NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at NCCU10 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to BLACKWELL,Wayne for 12 yards to the NCCU22 (Miller,Derrick).
2nd and 8 at NCCU22 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to SCOTT,Will (Moore,Matt).
3rd and 8 at NCCU22 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to BLACKWELL,Wayne for 9 yards to the NCCU31, 1ST DOWN NCCU

(Bernardi,Andre;Jorda,Christian).
1st and 10 at NCCU31 Timeout NC Central Univ., clock 05:09.
1st and 10 at NCCU31 SHANKLE,Tim rush for loss of 8 yards to the NCCU23 (Mack,Jarius;Davis,Tyrell).
2nd and 18 at NCCU23 BROWN,Stadford pass intercepted by Boykin,Xavier at the NGU43, Boykin,Xavier return 0 yards to the NGU43,

out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:27

North Greenville at 04:22
1st and 10 at NGU43 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 04:22.
1st and 10 at NGU43 Cummings,Rashad rush for 3 yards to the NGU46 (FRETWELL,D.J.).
2nd and 7 at NGU46 Moeller,Eric pass intercepted by VICK,Rakeem at the NCCU49, VICK,Rakeem return 23 yards to the NGU28

(Cummings,Rashad).
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:45

NC Central Univ. at 03:37
1st and 10 at NGU28 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 03:37.
1st and 10 at NGU28 BROWN,Stadford rush for 1 yard to the NGU27 (Wilson,Doug).
2nd and 9 at NGU27 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 19 yards to the NGU8, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Davis,Tyrell).
1st and GOAL at NGU08 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 4 yards to the NGU4 (Novotasky,Joe).
2nd and GOAL at NGU04 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 4 yards to the NGU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:45.
1st and GOAL at NGU03 GRAY,Taylor kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at NCCU30 GRAY,Taylor kickoff 61 yards to the NGU9, Moore,Matt return 16 yards to the NGU25 (COOK,Michael).
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52



 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, NCCU ball on NCCU30.GRAY,Taylor kickoff 57 yards to the NGU13, out-of-bounds, NGU ball on NGU30.
 

 

 

North Greenville 6-14 NC Central Univ.

North Greenville at 01:38
1st and 10 at NGU25 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at NGU25 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to Talbert,Travis (AMOS,Craig).
2nd and 10 at NGU25 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Garrett,Jarvis for 3 yards to the NGU28 (RAY,Derrick;RAY,Eric).
3rd and 7 at NGU28 Timeout North Greenville, clock 01:06.
3rd and 7 at NGU28 Dewberry,Curtis rush for loss of 4 yards to the NGU24 (SMALLS,Eric).
4th and 11 at NGU24 Timeout NC Central Univ., clock 00:58.
4th and 11 at NGU24 Jones,Justin punt 23 yards to the NGU47, downed.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:49

NC Central Univ. at 00:49
1st and 10 at NGU47 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 00:49.
1st and 10 at NGU47 BROWN,Stadford rush for loss of 1 yard to the NGU48 (Novotasky,Joe;Bernardi,Andre).
2nd and 11 at NGU48 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to SPEARS,Deshawn for 13 yards to the NGU35, 1ST DOWN NCCU

(Boykin,Xavier).
1st and 10 at NGU35 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete, QB hurry by Bernardi,Andre.
2nd and 10 at NGU35 Timeout North Greenville, clock 00:02.
2nd and 10 at NGU35 GRAY,Taylor field goal attempt from 52 MISSED - short, spot at NGU35, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 0:49

North Greenville at 00:00
1st and 10 at NGU35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

North Greenville at 14:58
1st and 10 at NGU30 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 14:58.
1st and 10 at NGU30 Cummings,Rashad rush for 8 yards to the NGU38 (COARD,Courtney).
2nd and 2 at NGU38 PENALTY NGU false start 5 yards to the NGU33.
2nd and 7 at NGU33 Cummings,Rashad rush for 4 yards to the NGU37 (FRETWELL,D.J.).
3rd and 3 at NGU37 Moeller,Eric pass complete to NeeSmith,Travis for 32 yards to the NCCU31, 1ST DOWN NGU, out-of-bounds

(BROTHERS,Darren).
1st and 10 at NCCU31 Cummings,Rashad rush for 2 yards to the NCCU29 (COARD,Courtney).
2nd and 8 at NCCU29 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to Talbert,Travis (RAY,Derrick).
3rd and 8 at NCCU29 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Cummings,Rashad for 14 yards to the NCCU15, 1ST DOWN NGU

(RAY,Eric;FRETWELL,D.J.).
1st and 10 at NCCU15 Cummings,Rashad rush for 2 yards to the NCCU13 (LASTER,Donald;AMOS,Craig).
2nd and 8 at NCCU13 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Cummings,Rashad for 4 yards to the NCCU9 (RAY,Derrick).
3rd and 4 at NCCU09 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Garrett,Jarvis for 9 yards to the NCCU0, 1ST DOWN NGU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:59.
1st and GOAL at NCCU03 Moeller,Eric pass attempt to Talbert,Travis good.
1st and GOAL at NGU30 Escalona,Adrian kickoff 56 yards to the NCCU14, SPEARS,Deshawn return 16 yards to the NCCU30

(Champion,Shane).
Total 9 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 3:59

North Greenville 14-14 NC Central Univ.

NC Central Univ. at 10:53
1st and 10 at NCCU30 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 10:53.
1st and 10 at NCCU30 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at NCCU30 PENALTY NCCU delay of game 5 yards to the NCCU25.
2nd and 15 at NCCU25 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to SCOTT,Will (Moore,Matt).
3rd and 15 at NCCU25 Timeout NC Central Univ., clock 10:38.
3rd and 15 at NCCU25 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to SCOTT,Will for 15 yards to the NCCU40, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Boykin,Xavier).
1st and 10 at NCCU40 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at NCCU40 SHANKLE,Tim rush for loss of 3 yards to the NCCU37 (Bernardi,Andre).
3rd and 13 at NCCU37 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to BLACKWELL,Wayne (Miller,Derrick).
4th and 13 at NCCU37 GRAY,Taylor punt 40 yards to the NGU23, fair catch by Miller,Derrick.
Total 6 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

North Greenville at 09:02
1st and 10 at NGU23 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 09:02.
1st and 10 at NGU23 Cummings,Rashad rush for 5 yards to the NGU28 (RAY,Eric).
2nd and 5 at NGU28 Cummings,Rashad rush for 4 yards to the NGU32 (HARVEY,Derek).
3rd and 1 at NGU32 PENALTY NCCU offside defense 6 yards to the NGU38, 1ST DOWN NGU.
1st and 10 at NGU38 Cummings,Rashad rush for 3 yards to the NGU41 (COLEMAN,Rashard;LASTER,Donald).
2nd and 7 at NGU41 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete (RAY,Derrick).
3rd and 7 at NGU41 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Washingto,Byran for 13 yards to the NCCU46, 1ST DOWN NGU (HARVEY,Derek).
1st and 10 at NCCU46 Cummings,Rashad rush for 4 yards to the NCCU42 (COARD,Courtney;EDWARDS,Charles).
2nd and 6 at NCCU42 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Talbert,Travis for 10 yards to the NCCU32, 1ST DOWN NGU (BROTHERS,Darren).



 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at NCCU32 Dewberry,Curtis rush for loss of 1 yard to the NCCU33 (FRETWELL,D.J.;JOHNSON,Paul).
2nd and 11 at NCCU33 Moeller,Eric pass intercepted by RAY,Derrick at the NCCU3, RAY,Derrick return 0 yards to the NCCU3.
Total 9 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 4:28

NC Central Univ. at 04:34
1st and 10 at NCCU03 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 04:34.
1st and 10 at NCCU03 ABDUL-AZEEZ,Sae rush for 6 yards to the NCCU9 (Jorda,Christian;Novotasky,Joe).
2nd and 4 at NCCU09 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 4 yards to the NCCU13, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Wilson,Doug;Bell,Johnell).
1st and 10 at NCCU13 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for loss of 3 yards to the NCCU10 (Jorda,Christian).
2nd and 13 at NCCU10 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 19 yards to the NCCU29, 1ST DOWN NCCU, out-of-bounds (Wilson,Doug).
1st and 10 at NCCU29 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 2 yards to the NCCU31 (Wilson,Doug;Bernardi,Andre).
2nd and 8 at NCCU31 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete.
3rd and 8 at NCCU31 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to SCOTT,Will for 14 yards to the NCCU45, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Davis,Tyrell),

PENALTY NGU illegal use of hands declined.
1st and 10 at NCCU45 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to BLACKWELL,Wayne for 18 yards to the NGU37, 1ST DOWN NCCU

(Davis,Donovan;Boykin,Xavier).
1st and 10 at NGU37 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to ALSTON,Brandon.
2nd and 10 at NGU37 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 26 yards to the NGU11, 1ST DOWN NCCU, out-of-bounds (Davis,Donovan).
1st and 10 at NGU11 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 5 yards to the NGU6 (Wilson,Doug;Davis,Donovan).
2nd and 5 at NGU06 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 1 yard to the NGU5 (Wilson,Doug).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 4 at NGU05 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at NGU05 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to ABDUL-AZEEZ,Sae.
4th and 4 at NGU05 GRAY,Taylor field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 14:52.
1st and GOAL at NCCU30 GRAY,Taylor kickoff 56 yards to the NGU14, Dewberry,Curtis return 23 yards to the NGU37

(COOK,Michael;HARVEY,Derek).
Total 13 plays, 92 yardsTime of Possession: 4:42

North Greenville 14-17 NC Central Univ.

North Greenville at 14:46
1st and 10 at NGU37 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at NGU37 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to NeeSmith,Travis (JOE,Xavier).
2nd and 10 at NGU37 Moeller,Eric pass complete to NeeSmith,Travis for 8 yards to the NGU45 (HARVEY,Derek).
3rd and 2 at NGU45 Dewberry,Curtis rush for 3 yards to the NGU48, 1ST DOWN NGU (HARVEY,Derek;RAY,Derrick).
1st and 10 at NGU48 Talbert,Travis rush for 3 yards to the NCCU49 (FRETWELL,D.J.).
2nd and 7 at NCCU49 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Garrett,Jarvis for 6 yards to the NCCU43 (HARVEY,Derek).
3rd and 1 at NCCU43 Dewberry,Curtis rush for 3 yards to the NCCU40, 1ST DOWN NGU (AMOS,Craig;VICK,Rakeem).
1st and 10 at NCCU40 Dewberry,Curtis rush for 3 yards to the NCCU37 (AMOS,Craig).
2nd and 7 at NCCU37 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Talbert,Travis for 12 yards to the NCCU25, 1ST DOWN NGU (AMOS,Craig).
1st and 10 at NCCU25 Dewberry,Curtis rush for 3 yards to the NCCU22 (FRETWELL,D.J.;COARD,Courtney).
2nd and 7 at NCCU22 Dewberry,Curtis rush for loss of 1 yard to the NCCU23 (JOE,Xavier;RAY,Eric).
3rd and 8 at NCCU23 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to NeeSmith,Travis (HENDERSON,Jeffe).
4th and 8 at NCCU23 Escalona,Adrian field goal attempt from 40 MISSED - short, spot at NCCU23, clock 09:18.
Total 12 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 5:28

NC Central Univ. at 09:18
1st and 10 at NCCU23 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at NCCU23 BROWN,Stadford pass complete to SPEARS,Deshawn for 16 yards to the NCCU39, 1ST DOWN NCCU

(Bernardi,Andre).
1st and 10 at NCCU39 SHANKLE,Tim rush for loss of 4 yards to the NCCU35 (Johnson,Rashaun).
2nd and 14 at NCCU35 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete to SCOTT,Will.
3rd and 14 at NCCU35 BROWN,Stadford pass incomplete.
4th and 14 at NCCU35 GRAY,Taylor punt 41 yards to the NGU24, fair catch by Miller,Derrick.
Total 5 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39

North Greenville at 07:39
1st and 10 at NGU24 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 07:39.
1st and 10 at NGU24 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Washingto,Byran for 4 yards to the NGU28 (RAY,Eric).
2nd and 6 at NGU28 Cummings,Rashad rush for 9 yards to the NGU37, 1ST DOWN NGU (VICK,Rakeem;JOE,Xavier).
1st and 10 at NGU37 Cummings,Rashad rush for 4 yards to the NGU41 (LASTER,Donald;EDWARDS,Charles).
2nd and 6 at NGU41 Cummings,Rashad rush for no gain to the NGU41 (RAY,Eric;HARVEY,Derek).
3rd and 6 at NGU41 Timeout North Greenville, clock 05:07.
3rd and 6 at NGU41 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete to Talbert,Travis.
4th and 6 at NGU41 Jones,Justin punt 34 yards to the NCCU25, fair catch by ALSTON,Brandon.
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:45

NC Central Univ. at 04:54
1st and 10 at NCCU25 NC CENTRAL UNIV. drive start at 04:54.
1st and 10 at NCCU25 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 4 yards to the NCCU29 (Burdette,Jared).
2nd and 6 at NCCU29 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 4 yards to the NCCU33 (Bell,Johnell).
3rd and 2 at NCCU33 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 1 yard to the NCCU34 (Wilson,Doug;Mack,Jarius).
4th and 1 at NCCU34 BROWN,Stadford rush for 3 yards to the NCCU37, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Wilson,Doug).



 

 

1st and 10 at NCCU37 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for 2 yards to the NCCU39 (Bernardi,Andre), PENALTY NGU face mask 5 yards to the
NCCU44.

1st and 3 at NCCU44 ABDUL-AZEEZ,Sae rush for 2 yards to the NCCU46 (Jorda,Christian;Wilson,Doug).
2nd and 1 at NCCU46 ABDUL-AZEEZ,Sae rush for 2 yards to the NCCU48, 1ST DOWN NCCU (Burdette,Jared;Bernardi,Andre).
1st and 10 at NCCU48 CAMPBELL,Justin rush for loss of 1 yard to the NCCU47 (Wilson,Doug;Rush,Michael).
2nd and 11 at NCCU47 Timeout North Greenville, clock 01:46.
2nd and 11 at NCCU47 SHANKLE,Tim rush for 8 yards to the NGU45 (Simmons,Aaron).
3rd and 3 at NGU45 SHANKLE,Tim rush for no gain to the NGU45 (Bernardi,Andre).
4th and 3 at NGU45 Timeout NC Central Univ., clock 00:22.
4th and 3 at NGU45 GRAY,Taylor punt 23 yards to the NGU22, Dewberry,Curtis return 0 yards to the NGU22 (COOK,Michael;ABDUL-

AZEEZ,Sae).
Total 10 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 4:42

North Greenville at 00:12
1st and 10 at NGU22 NORTH GREENVILLE drive start at 00:12.
1st and 10 at NGU22 Moeller,Eric pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at NGU22 Moeller,Eric pass complete to Washingto,Byran for 11 yards to the NGU33, 1ST DOWN NGU

(INGRAM,David;McCONICO,Troy).
1st and 10 at NGU33 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

North Greenville 14-17 NC Central Univ.


